[Commendation of Jeanne Villafuerte.]

Resolution commending Jeanne Villafuerte for her dedicated to service to the youth of San Francisco as principal at West Portal Elementary School.

WHEREAS, Jeanne Villafuerte is retiring at the end of the academic year as principal at West Portal Elementary School after 14 years of dedicated service to the youth of the West Portal neighborhood; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Willie Brown declared June 3, 2001 as "Jeanne Villafuerte Day" in San Francisco; and

WHEREAS, In addition to Ms. Villafuerte's 14 years of service at West Portal

Elementary School, she dedicated an additional twenty-two years to the youth of San

Francisco prior to joining the West Portal faculty in the fall of 1987 as an employee of the San

Francisco Unified School District; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Villafuerte was awarded an "Excellence in Education" Award by Exceptional Parent magazine in December 2000; and

WHEREAS, Twelve years ago, West Portal Elementary School began a successful affiliation with Early Childhood Resources of Marin and shared some of its best practices in the ECR's 2001 fall publication of "Teach Out Children Well: Essential Strategies for the Urban Classroom;" now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors commends Jeanne Villafuerte for her dedicated to service to the youth of San Francisco as principal at West Portal Elementary School.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:

011072

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Jeanne Villafuerte for her dedicated service to the youth of San Francisco as Principal at West Portal Elementary School.

June 11, 2001 Board of Supervisors — SEVERED FROM FOR ADOPTION WITHOUT

COMMITTEE REFERENCE AGENDA

June 11, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick,

Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 011072

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 11, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Board

JUN 2 1 2001

**Date Approved** 

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.